1971 Assembly Bill 814

ार्च

Date published: May 20, 1972

CHAPTER 314, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 74.03 (2) (a) of the statutes, relating to property tax payment date resolutions by county boards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

74.03 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

74.03 (2) (a) The first instalment shall be paid to the town, city or village treasurer on or before January 31. The governing body of any town, village or city may by resolution adopted by two-thirds of its membership not later than December 15 of the preceding year, fix a later date for the payment of the first instalment, which may be at a date not later than the last day of February. The resolution shall remain in effect for each subsequent year until repealed by the governing body by resolution adopted by a majority of its membership. A repealing resolution shall not take effect until 75 days after its adoption.